
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tuesday Feb. 10, 2026 

  

LUNCH:  Chili  Tomorrows Breakfast:  Breakfast Pizza 

 

Seniors: You need to have your senior photos submitted to Mrs. Strid by February 13th. See Mrs. Strid for 

questions. 

If you would like a class composite you must order that through Mark's photography website. 

 

Tuesday, Feb. 10—GBB & BBB vs Kimball-White Lake at KIMBALL—NOTE SITE/TIME—JV Girls, 4:00, JV Boys -

5:00, Varsity Girls 6:15 and Boys Varsity to Follow.  Bus Leaves at 2:30 PM. 

 

Wednesday, Feb. 11—CBH Academic Festival—at Mitchell—Leave Corsica at 7:30 AM and Stickney at 7:45 AM. 

 

Thursday, Feb. 12—Boys BB vs Freeman at Freeman.  C Game at 5:30 PM, JV at 6:15, and Varsity to Follow.  Bus Leaves 

at 3:40 PM. 

 

Friday, Feb. 13—GBB at DWU Classic—Starts at 9:00 AM—Corsica-Stickney vs. Dell Rapids St. Mary at 6:00 PM.  Bus 

Leaves Corsica at 3:00 PM. 

   9:00 a.m. – Freeman vs Gettysburg 

   10:30 p.m. - Kadoka vs Bridgewater-Emery 

   12:00 p.m. - Flandreau vs Florence/Henry 

   1:30 p.m. - Lemmon vs Wall 

   3:00 p.m. - Clark/Willow Lake vs St. Thomas More 

   4:30 p.m. - Hamlin vs Sioux Falls Christian 

   6:00 p.m. - Dell Rapids St. Marys vs Corsica-Stickney 

   7:30 p.m. - Parkston vs Lyman 

   9:00 p.m. - Bennet County vs Ethan 

 

Saturday, Feb. 14---GBB—GPC Classic at Bonesteel.  Bus Leaves at 2:45 PM from Corsica. 

   10:00 AM Colome vs Avon JV 

   11:30 PM AC/DC vs SF Lutheran 

   1:00 PM  TDA vs Alcester-Hudson  

   2:30 PM  Irene-Wakonda vs Avon 

   4:00 PM  Centerville vs Marty 

   5:30 PM  Burke vs Scotland/Menno  

   7:00 PM  Gayville-Volin vs Corsica-Stickney 

                       (Championship) 
 

Monday, Feb. 16—President’s Day—No Classes 

 

Tuesday, Feb. 17—GBB/BBB vs TDA at Armour.  JV Girls—4:00 PM, JV Boys, Girls Varsity, & Boys Varsity—Rolling 

Schedule. 

 

Wednesday, Feb. 18—Region Instrumental Contest at Chamberlain—Ash Wednesday---Leave Corsica at 7:25 AM. 

 

Thursday, Feb. 19 

 

Friday, Feb. 20 

 

Saturday, Feb. 21—GPC—Boys BB Classic at Irene 

 



Monday, Feb. 23---Boys BB vs Parkston at Parkston.  JV at 6:30 and Varsity to Follow. 

 

Tuesday, Feb. 24—GBB Region V B—7:00 PM Details TBD. 

 

Wednesday, Feb. 25 

 

Thursday, Feb. 26—GBB Region V B at the Corn Palace Mitchel—Details TBD. State Wrestling at Sioux Falls. 

 

Friday, Feb. 27—Boys BB vs Chamberlain at Chamberlain—C Game at 5:15, JV at 6:30 PM and Varsity to Follow.  State 

Wrestling at Sioux Falls. 

 

Saturday, Feb. 28—State Wrestling at Sioux Falls. 

 

Monday March 2—BBB Region V B at Higher Seed 

 

Tuesday, March 3---BBB Region V B at Higher Seeds 

 

Wednesday, March 4— 

 

Thursday, March 5—GBB SoDak 16.  Details TBD. 

 

Friday, March 6—BBB Region V B at Corn Palace in Mitchell. 

 

Saturday, March 7 

 

Sunday, March 8—Daylight Savings Begins—Spring Forward 

 

Monday, March 9—School Board at 7:00 PM. 

 

Tuesday, March 10—BBB SoDak 16.  Details TBD. 

 

Wednesday, March 11 

 

Thursday, March 12—GBB State B Tournament at Brookings 

 

Friday, March 13---No Classes Spring Break—GBB State B Tournament at Brookings 

 

Saturday, March 14—GBB State Tournament at Brookings 

 

Monday, March 16—Elementary Concert in Stickney at 7:00 PM. 

 

Tuesday, March 17 

 

Wednesday, March 18 

 

Thursday, March 19—BBB--State B Tournament in Aberdeen 

 

Friday, March 20---No Classes—Spring Break---BBB—State B Tournament in Aberdeen 

 

Saturday, March 21—BBB—State Tournament in Aberdeen 

 

Monday, March 23—Track Starts 

 

Tuesday, March 24—ACT Test for All Juniors 

 

Wednesday, March 25 

 

Thursday, March 26 



 

Friday, March 27 

 

Saturday, March 28 

 

Monday, March 30 

 

Tuesday, March 31—5th/6th Area Band Festival in Mitchell 

 

TEACHERS:  


